ex-officio Board of Canvassers of Tama County, Iowa, do hereby certify the following TURNOUT 

REPORT and RESULTS in the SPECIAL ELECTION, held March 4, 2025, and that no obvious 

clerical errors were identified during the canvass. 

One thousand five hundred thirty-one (1,533) people voted at the polls on election day. 

One hundred fifty-nine (159) absentee ballots were accepted for counting. 

A total of one thousand six hundred ninety (1,692) people voted. 

PUBLIC MEASURE ADOPTED BY VOTERS OF THE RESPECTIVE JURISDICTION: 

Public Measure UA (Gladbrook-Reinbeck Community requesting approval for PPEL)